## OFFICE ORDER

Smt, Poonam Chauhan, Lect./Lect.(SN) Maths posted at GSSS Dalgaon, Distt. Shimla is here by deputed at GGSSS Rohru, (SML) till 31st March, 2022 with immediate effect. She will not be entitled for any TTA/ deputation allowance.

Endst No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

1 The Dy. Director of Higher Education Shimla, H.P.

The Principal, GSSS(G) Rohru, Distt. Shimla
The Principal GSSS Dalgaon, Distt. Shimla

The Principal GSSS Dalgaon, Distt. Shimla
The Incharge, IT Cell(DHE) to upload the said order on website.

5 Guard file.

Director of Higher Beligation Himachal Craffest